

ITEM NO.205

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4481/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2006 in SA No. 967/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SANT PRASAD MISHRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPRAJ SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(For final disposal)

Date: 31/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.T.P.Mishra,Adv.  
Mr.R.K.Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Praneet Ranjan,Adv.

Mr.Sudhir Chandra, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.  
Mr.S.C.Ghosh, Adv.  
Ms.Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.  
Mr.Anil Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Notice has already been issued in this matter on 19.03.2007 but as this Special Leave Petition

relates to a judgment regarding granting of probate of a will, it should be appropriate that the lower

court records be summoned including the original will in question. We accordingly direct the Registry to call for the original records. Let the matter be listed in the month of September, 2008 for

2

final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed in the meantime.

It will be open to the parties to make appropriate application for direction relating to the

management of the properties in question.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master