

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4481/ 2007

(From the judgment and order dated 08/11 / 2006 in SA No. 967/2006 of The
H I G H C O U R T O F J U D I C A T U R E A T A L L A H A B A D)

SANT P R A S A D M I S H R A & O R S.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

P U S H P R A J S I N G H & A N R.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and exemption from filing
O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 22/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E H A R J I T S I N G H B E D I
H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E J . M . P A N C H A L

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Raneet Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Snehasish Mu kherjee, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. K. K. Venugopal, learned senior counsel appearing
for the petitioners points out that respondent No.2 Maharani

Praveen Kumari has passed away and her sole legal
representative Shri Pushpraj Singh is already on record. The

name of respondent No.2 is deleted from the array of parties.

I.A. No.2 of 2009 is, accordingly, allowed. I.A. No.3 of 2009 -
application for exemption from filing official translation of the
documents is allowed.

Learned counsel for the respondent points out that the
original record has since been received and he seeks time to go
through the same.

To come up after the summer vacation.

(K.K. Chawla)
A.R. - Cum- P.S.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master