

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4481/2007

(From the judgement and order(s) in SA No. 967/2006 dated 08-
NOV-06 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SANT PRASAD MISHRA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPRAJ SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,impleadment as party respondent and
prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 09/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Subodh S. Patil, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.
Ms. Puja Dhar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Praneet Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RApplication for impleadment (I.A.No.5 of
2009) is allowed.Mr. Praneet Ranjan, learned counsel
appears for the impleading party and has filed
his counter affidavit.

Issue notice in I.A.No.4 of 2009.

I.A.No.4/2009 will be heard alongwith
the main matter.List the I.A.No.4/2009 alongwith main
matter immediately after summer vacation on a
non-miscellaneous day.(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master