

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2808/2013

SANT PRASAD MISHRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPRAJ SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Rudra Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Aayush Agarwala, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for  
Respondent No. 2 seeking adjournment, list on 22.08.2017.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR