

ITEM NO.1727

COURT NO.11

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 2808/2013

SANT PRASAD MISHRA & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

PUSHPRAJ SINGH & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 114655/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 114654/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 18-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

Mr. Mrinmay Bhattmewara, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Vir Singh Bhati, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Lokesh Dutt Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sandhya Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Raghvendra Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Yogendra Singh, Adv.  
Mr. S K Giri, Adv.  
Mr. Ramjee Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the interlocutory application for intervention be taken up and listed along with Civil Appeal No.2808/2013.

The learned counsel for the parties seeks time to file objections to the application. They may do so in the meantime and within a period of three weeks.

List the matter before the Court.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)