

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2808/2013

SANT PRASAD MISHRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPRAJ SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 114655/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 108417/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 106555/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 114654/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 108414/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 106554/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 23-07-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. P.S. Baghel, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR
Mr. Divyam Dhyani, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Mrinmay Bhatmewara, Adv.

Mr. Yogendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mananjay Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ramjee Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the learned counsel
for the appellants seeking adjournment on the ground of
personal difficulty of the counsel.

List on 13th August, 2025.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER